#### 506411688 12/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6458445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
HYPERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	06/10/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LVN KITCHEN, LLC	
Street Address:	12435 PARK POTOMAC AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 325	
City:	POTOMAC	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17076234

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)646-8000

Email: Assignments@wolfgreenfield.com, jbergantino@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. HUNT

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R0832.70000US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JO-ANN BERGANTINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Jo-Ann Bergantino/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=R083270000US02-ASI6-REH#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0480** 

506411688

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

RECEIVED

2019 JUN 11 A 10: 23

HYPERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (a Maryland Limited Liability Company)

CE ASSESSMENT

(Changing the Name of the Organization to LVN Kitchen, LLC)

The Articles of Organization of Hyperwave Technologies, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, are hereby amended as follows:

Article ONE is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

**ARTICLE ONE**: The name of the company (which is hereinafter called the "Company") is LVN Kitchen, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these Articles of Amendment on June 10, 2019.

Thomas Klaff, Chief Executive Officer

CUST ID:0003745285 WORK ORDER:0004961862 DATE:06-12-2019 08:59 AM

AMT. PAID:\$450.00

3314792 1

89842 001

PATENT

REEL: 050941 FRAME: 0409

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 054807 FRAME: 0481** 

RECORDED: 12/18/2020

RECORDED: 11/06/2019